

CS No.334/24
Vijay Singh vs. Ramwati & Ors.

31.05.2024

Fresh Civil Suit received by way of e-filing. Let it be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Harish Kumar Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

At this stage, counsel for plaintiff seeks time to move appropriate application to implead DUSIB as party to the suit.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 13.08.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/31.05.2024