

02.07.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present:- None for plaintiff.
None for D3 (**Right to file WS already closed on 17.03.2025**).
None for remaining defendants.

Process issued to D5 received back served on 23.05.2025.
However, neither any WS nor any application seeking condonation of delay has been filed so far. D5 is at liberty to proceed as per law.

As none is present for the parties, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on 28.10.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/02.07.2025