

28.10.2025

Present : None for the plaintiff.
Sh. Arvind Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Amit Kumar
Ld. Counsel for D-1.
Sh. Shiv Dutt Kaushik Ld. Counsel for D5/DUSIB.
None for D2 to D4. **(right to file WS by D3 closed on 17.03.2025.)**

Perusal of record shows that an application u/o 8 R 1 r/w S. 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay was filed on behalf of D1. Same be taken on record.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for D5 submits that till date, he has not been supplied with the copy of complete paper book and due to the said reason, he is not in a position to file the WS. Heard.

Plaintiff is directed to supply the copy of complete paper-book to D5 within a week. Upon receipt, WS be filed within stipulated period with an advance copy to the opposite party.

As none is present for plaintiff, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for consideration on aforesaid application on 19.02.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/28.10.2025_(ch)