

19.02.2026

Fresh suit received by way of e-filing on 04.02.2026 when the undersigned was on leave. Let it be checked and registered now.

Present : Plaintiff with Sh. Himanshu Kardam Ld. Counsel.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of the application to defendants, for filing of WS within stipulated period, on filing of PF/RC, returnable for 08.06.2026. PF be filed within a week from today.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/19.02.2026