

19.02.2026

Present : Sh. Harish Kumar Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Arvind Ld. proxy counsel for D1.
Sh. Sahil Anand Ld. proxy counsel for D5/DUSIB.
None for D2 to D4 (**right to file WS by D3 closed on 17.03.2025**).

Today, matter is listed for consideration on application under order 8 rule 1 CPC filed by D1.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not been supplied with the copy of aforesaid application, to which Ld. proxy Counsel for D1 undertakes to supply the same during the course of the day. Heard. Be supplied.

Upon receipt, reply, if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Ld. proxy Counsel for D5 submits that the plaintiff has not supplied copy of complete paper book in terms of order dated 28.10.2025, to which Ld. Counsel for plaintiff fairly submits that he could not complied with said directions as his office file has been misplaced and therefore, undertakes to supply the same within two days. Heard. Be supplied. Upon receipt, WS be filed within stipulated period with advance copy to the opposite party.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for consideration on aforesaid application on 08.06.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/19.02.2026